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Buildings Must be typewritten.
Page number 1 of 3 BIS Document No. L o
1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 401 Street Name Ninth Avenue
Borough Manhattan Block 729 Lot 60 BIN 1800650 CBNo. 104
2| Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? Yes PW1 required D No Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding
Action it Page ID [Page D |2°U°" (Omit Page ID [Page D |°°" |Omit Page ID [Page 1D |°M°" |omit Page ID |Page ID
S | A-001.01 [A-001.02] S | A-100.01 | A-100.02] S | A-104.01 | A104.02 | N | A-181.00
S | A-006.01 [A-006.02] S | A-101.01 | A-101.02] S | A-105.01 | A-105.02] S | A-182.00 | A-182.01
S | A-007.01 [A-007.02] S | A-102.01 | A-102.02|] S | A-106.02 | A-106.03|] S | A-183.00 | A-183.01
S | A-098.01 |A-098.02] S | A-103.01 |A-103.02] N | A-180.00 S [ A-184.00 | A-184.01
For “Action” use “N” for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O" for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? Yes [JNo
3 | Additional Information Required for all applications.

This Al-1 is being submitted in conjunction with a PW-1 to submit revised and new plans. The changes are as

follows:

A-001.02:
A-006.02:
A-007.02:
A-098.02:

Update retail/podium to show additional retail scope within tax lot line.

Update to layout, refer to enlarged drawings for details.

Update to layout, refer to enlarged drawings for details.

Updated level B scope. Add Electrical Room, NW Hotel Screening, IT Room, Electrical closet, elevator

SE04, Sump Pit Room, NW Refridg. Trash, NW Trash, Wet Garbage, Paper Products, Toilet Room, Fire Alarm

Closet.

A-100.02:
A-101.02:
A-102.02:
A-103.02:
A-104.02:
A-105.02:
A-106.03:
A-180.00:
A-181.00:
A-182.01:
A-183.01:
A-184.01:

Updated retail enclosure. Updated location of ramp and stair in retail.

Updated retail scope and enclosure. Add elevator SEQ4, Stair G and rated corridor.

Updated retail enclosure.

Updated retail enclosure.

Updated retail enclosure.

Remove CMU wall.

Remove CMU wall.

New sheet

New sheet

Updated retail scope and enclosure. Add elevator SE04, Stair C. Updated location of Stair G.
Updated retail scope and enclosure. Add elevator SEQ4, Stair C. Updated location of Stair G.
Updated retail scope and enclosure. Add elevator SE04, Stair C, Mens, & Woemn's restroom.

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is
unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise,
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is
punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. 1 understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or
documents with the Department.
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Buildings Must be typewritten.
Page number 2 of 3 BIS Document No. 01. . R
1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 401 Street Name Ninth Avenue
Borough Manhattan Block 729 Lot 60 BIN 1800650 CB No. 104
2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? Yes PW1 required D No Indicate all actions for this submission:
. |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ [Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding
Action |5 it Page ID |Page ID |17 [Omit Page ID [Page ID  |A°°" [omit Page ID [Page ID %" [omit Page ID |Page ID
S | A-185.01 [ A-185.01 S [ A-210.00 | A-210.01 N | A-373.00 S | Z-007.02 | Z-007.03
S | A-186.00 |A-186.01| S | A-211.00 |A-211.01| S | Z-001.01 [Z-001.02] S | Z-103.01 | Z-103.02
S | A-200.00 | A-200.01 S | A-225.00 | A-225.01 S | Z-002.02 | Z-002.03 | S | Z-104.01 | Z-104.02
S | A-201.00 | A-201.01 S | A-372.00 | A-372.01 S | Z-003.02 | Z-003.03| S | Z-105.02 | Z-105.03
For “Action” use "N" for new page, “S" for superseding page, “O” for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? Yes []No
3 | Additional Information Required for all applications.
A-185.01: Updated retail scope
A-186.01: Update retail scope.
A-200.01: Update west retail elevation.
A-201.01: Update retail scope. Update retail building elevation.
A-210.01: Update retail enlarged elevation looking south.
A-211.01: Update retail enlarged elevation looking west & east.
A-225.01: Update retail elevation looking north & south.
A-372.01: Update retail scope at cellar B, level 1, level 2.
A-373.00: New Sheet. Update retail scope at level 5 and level 6.

Z-001.02: Updated master plan information on zoning lot and zoning district maps to show additional retail scope.
Z-002.03: Due to acquisition of lot 163, lot area and corresponding floor areas have been updated. Updated bicycle
spaces. Updated Zoning Ground Floor and Roof Plan due to additional retail scope.

Z-003.03: Updated Floor Area Schedule due to additional retail scope. Updated building section looking north.
Z-007.03: Updated bike parking layouts and calculations due to additional retail scope. Updated master plan cellar
B loading dock.

Z-103.02: Updated zoning floor areas and deductions.

Z-104.02: Updated zoning floor areas and deductions.

Z-105.03: Updated zoning floor areas and deductions.

Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. Itis
unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise,
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is
punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or Signat
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or
documents with the Department.
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Buildings Must be typewritten.
Page number 3 of 3 BIS Document No. 01 _ . .
1| Location and Job Information Required for all applications.
House No(s) 401 Street Name Ninth Avenue
Borough Manhattan Block 729 Lot 60 BIN 1800650 CB No. 104
2 | Revisions to Plans/Drawings Required whenever updating plans. All revisions for each page must be clearly described in section 3.
Submission is part of a Post Approval Amendment (PAA)? Yes PWT required D No Indicate all actions for this submission:
3 OriginaIlNéwI Superseding . |Criginal/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding . |Original/New/ |Superseding
Action |6t Page ID [Page 1D |A"°" [Omit Page ID |Page ID |27 |omit Page ID [Page ID |97 |omit Page ID |Page ID
N | Z-122.00
For “Action” use “N" for new page, “S” for superseding page, “O" for omitting page. Is this section continued on additional Al1 forms? [ ]Yes [¥]No
3 | Additional Information Required for all applications.

Z-122.00: New sheet. Add level 1M zoning floor areas and deductions.
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Falsification of any statement is a misdemeanor and is punishable by a fine or imprisonment, or both. It is
unlawful to give to a city employee, or for a city employee to accept, any benefit, monetary or otherwise,
either as a gratuity for properly performing the job or in exchange for special consideration. Violation is
punishable by imprisonment or fine or both. | understand that if | am found after hearing to have knowingly or
negligently made a false statement or to have knowingly or negligently falsified or allowed to be falsified any
certificate, form, signed statement, application, report or certification of the correction of a violation required
under the provisions of this code or of a rule of any agency, | may be barred from filing further applications or
documents with the Department.
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